

Athens County Engineer ATH-CR2/76-3.27/0.12 Landslide Repairs Project Bid Tabulation - 9/20/2022					Engineer's Estimate		Alan Stone Co., Inc.		Allard Excavation, LLC		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.		Firehouse Construction, LLC	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PART 1 - CR2-3.27														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	192	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT	36	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
4	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	192	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 710.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 672.00
5	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	22	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 483.50	\$ 10,637.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,350.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	43	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	11	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 8,239.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE HP 10x42	840	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,560.00
9	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	840	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 62.69	\$ 52,659.60
10	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	410	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 38,130.00	\$ 128.44	\$ 52,660.40
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	310	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00
12	832	EROSION CONTROL	2900	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,900.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,538.02	\$ 2,538.02	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		TOTAL PART 1 - CR2-3.27 =				\$ 303,590.00	(-49.1%)	\$ 154,616.00	(-44.9%)	\$ 167,272.42	(-34.9%)	\$ 197,578.00	(-37.2%)	\$ 190,512.00
PART 2 -CR76-0.12														
18	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	222	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,110.00
20	203	EMBANKMENT	8	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
21	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	222	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 777.00
22	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	25	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10,625.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE	50	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	13	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
25	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE HP 10x42	621	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 26,703.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 27,324.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 33,534.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,114.00
26	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 24" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	621	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 32,913.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 32,913.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 32,292.00	\$ 88.72	\$ 55,095.12
27	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	329	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 22,372.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,398.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 24,346.00	\$ 167.45	\$ 55,091.05
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	135	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00
29	832	EROSION CONTROL	2300	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,369.50	\$ 2,369.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		TOTAL PART 2 - CR76-0.12 =				\$ 244,020.00	(-45.0%)	\$ 134,291.00	(-39.9%)	\$ 146,610.50	(-37.8%)	\$ 151,772.00	(-22.8%)	\$ 188,362.17
PROJECT TOTAL =						\$ 547,610.00	(-47.2%)	\$ 288,907.00	(-42.7%)	\$ 313,882.92	(-36.2%)	\$ 349,350.00	(-30.8%)	\$ 378,874.17